## RESOLUTION NO. <u>2018-XXX</u>

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE REVISED PARK NAME FOR PARK P-2 IN OTAY RANCH VILLAGE TWO AS "GROVE PARK"

WHEREAS, the Master Plan for Park P-2 and the name "Orchard Park" were approved by City Council on October 16<sup>th</sup> 2018; and

WHEREAS, staff subsequently realized that there is already a small Homeowner's Association (HOA) private open space area in Otay Ranch Village One called Orchard Park; and

WHEREAS, in order to avoid duplication of park names in the City it is now necessary to change the Park P-2 name; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Commission recommended approval of the revised park name for Park P-2 as "Grove Park" at their meeting on November 15, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby approves the revised name for Park P-2 in Otay Ranch Village Two as "Grove Park."

Presented by:	Approved as to form by:
Kelly Broughton	Glen R. Googins
Development Services Director	City Attorney